PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2716980

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	N	ame	Execution Date
VENKITESH SUBRAMANIAN			12/11/2013
PRERNA MAKANAWALA			01/06/2014
NIYANTH KUDUMULA			12/11/2013
PREETA KULAVIL			12/20/2013
PRAVEEN KALLA			01/03/2014
JEAN-FRANCOIS DESJEANS	GAUTHIER		12/11/2013
KEDAR SHIROOR			02/06/2014
ABHIJIT MITRA			12/11/2013
KARAN SOOD			12/09/2013
SUSHANT POTDAR			01/03/2014
BRIAN YIP			12/10/2013
KE SUN	01/10/2014		
SEBASTINE AUGUSTINE			
NAYAKI NAYYAR			12/20/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: SAP AC	PAG		
Street Address: DIETMA	AR-HOPP-AL	PP-ALLEE 16	
City: WALLD	ORF		
State/Country: GERMA	ANY		
Postal Code: 69190			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:	1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	14058	14058087	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:	(408)516-5	926	

502670373

REEL: 032165 FRAME: 0447

Phone:4082446319Email:docketing@fountainheadlaw.comCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondent Name:FOUNTAINHEAD LAW GROUP P.C. CHAD R. WALSAddress Line 1:900 LAFAYETTE STREETAddress Line 2:SUITE 301Address Line 4:SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000005-040200US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN CHANG		
Signature:	/Steven Chang/		
Date:	02/06/2014		
Total Attachments: 15 source=5-40200_Assignment#page1.ti source=5-40200_Assignment#page2.ti source=5-40200_Assignment#page3.ti source=5-40200_Assignment#page5.ti source=5-40200_Assignment#page6.ti source=5-40200_Assignment#page7.ti source=5-40200_Assignment#page8.ti source=5-40200_Assignment#page9.ti source=5-40200_Assignment#page11. source=5-40200_Assignment#page11. source=5-40200_Assignment#page11. source=5-40200_Assignment#page13. source=5-40200_Assignment#page14. source=5-40200_Assignment#page14.	if if if if if if		

Attorney Docket No.: 000005-040200US Client Reference No.: 131315US01

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Venkitesh Subramanian, Prerna Makanawala, Niyanth Kudumula, Preeta Kulavil, Praveen Kalla, Jean-Francois Desjeans Gauthier, Kedar Shiroor, Abhijit Mitra, Karan Sood, Sushant Potdar, Brian Yip, Ke Sun, Sebastine Augustine, and Nayaki Nayyar, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	Automated Software Tools for Improving Sales
Filing Date:	October 18, 2013
Application No.:	14058087

WHEREAS, **SAP AG**, located at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, 69190 Walldorf, Germany; hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Fountainhead Law Group PC, 900 Lafayette St., Ste. 301, Santa Clara, CA 95050, to insert herein above the filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 12/11/2013

WITNESSED:

Dated: 12/11/2013

Venkitesh Subramanian

sign: hittaianjan 9 Print: Ganesan Chitthasanjan.

Dated: _____

WITNESSED:

Dated: _____

Prerna Makanawala

Sign:_____

Print:_____

Dated: _____

Niyanth Kudumula

WITNESSED:

Dated: _____

Sign:_____

Assignors hereby authorize and request Fountainhead Law Group PC, 900 Lafayette St., Ste. 301, Santa Clara, CA 95050, to insert herein above the filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: _____

Venkitesh Subramanian

Sign:

Print:

WITNESSED:

Dated: _____

Dated: __/ 6 //4

WITNESSED:

Dated:	13/6/14
Dateu.	

Dated: _____

WITNESSED:

Dated: _____

Williamasal	ور معنی ا

Prerna Makanawala

Sign:

Print: Ke Sun

Niyanth Kudumula

Sign:_____

Assignors hereby authorize and request Fountainhead Law Group PC, 900 Lafayette St., Ste. 301, Santa Clara, CA 95050, to insert herein above the filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated. Dated: Venkitesh Subramanian WITNESSED: Dated: Sign:_____ Print:_____ Dated: Prerna Makanawala WITNESSED: Sign:_____ Dated: _____ Print: Dated: 12/11/2013 Niyanth Kudumula WITNESSED: Dated: 12/11/2013 Sign:

Print: JONATHAN CALZADA

Dated: Dec-20-2013

Preeta Kulavil

WITNESSED:

Dated: <u>)ee - 20 - 20 1</u>3

Sign: <u>K.U.M.</u> Print: Uma Kale

Dated:_____

WITNESSED:

Dated:	
10.000.000	www.www.www.www.www.www.www.www.www.

Praveen Kalla

Sign:	

Print: _____

Jean-Francois Desjeans Gauthier

Dated:_____

WITNESSED:

Dated:_____

Dated:_____

Print:

Sign:

Kedar Shiroor

Dated:_____

WITNESSED:

Sign:_____

Dated:_____

Preeta Kulavil

WITNESSED:

Dated:_____

Sign:

Print:

Dated: 01 03 14 .

WITNESSED:

Dated:	01	03	14.	

ravéen Kalla

Sign: 🛹

Print: TERENCE CHERRE

Dated:_____

WITNESSED:

Dated:_____

Jean-Francois Desjeans Gauthier

Sign:_____

Print: _____

Dated:_____

WITNESSED:

Dated:_____

Kedar Shiroor

Sign:

Print:_____

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 000005-040200US SAP Ref No.: 131315US01 Page 3	
Dated:	Preeta Kulavil
WITNESSED:	
Dated:	Sign:
	Print:
Dated:	
	Praveen Kalla
WITNESSED:	
Dated:	Sign:
	Print:
Dated: 11 December 2013	Gen-Francois Desjeans Gauthier
WITNESSED:	
Dated: 12/11 / 2013	Sign: Surfra
	Print: Couve Lun Phan
Dated:	Kedar Shiroor
WITNESSED:	
Dated:	Sign:
	Print:

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 000005-040200US SAP Ref No.: 131315US01 Page 3 Dated: Preeta Kulavil WITNESSED: Dated:_____ Sign: Print: _____ Dated:_____ . Praveen Kalla WITNESSED: Sign: Dated: Print:_____ Dated: Jean-Francois Desjeans Gauthier WITNESSED: Dated: Sign:_____ Print: Dated:____ 02 Kedar Shiroor WITNESSED: Dated: 02/06/2614 Sign: <u>k jazan</u> ka Print: ____

• . .

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 000005-040200US SAP Ref No.: 131315US01 Page 4

Dated: 12/11/13

	Abhijit Mitra
WITNESSED:	
Dated:	Sign:
	Print:
Dated:	
	Karan Sood
WITNESSED:	
Dated:	Sign:
	Print:
Dated:	Sushant Potdar
WITNESSED:	ousnant i otuar
Dated:	Sign:
	Print:
Dated:	Brian Yip
WITNESSED:	
Dated:	Sign:

Dated:_____

Abhijit Mitra

WITNESSED:

Dated:_____

Sign: _____

Print: _____

Dated: 12/09/13

WITNESSED:

Dated: 12 10 13

Karan Sood

Sign:

Print: VENKITESH GUBRAMANIAN

Dated:_____

WITNESSED:

Dated:_____

Sushant Potdar

Sign:_____

Print:

Dated:_____

Dated:

Brian Yip

WITNESSED:

Sign: _____

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 000005-040200US SAP Ref No.: 131315US01 Page 4 Dated: -----Abhijit Mitra WITNESSED: Sign:_____ Dated:_____ Print:_____ Dated:_____ Karan Sood WITNESSED: Sign: _____ Dated:_____ Print: _____ Sustant Dated: $\frac{3^{rh}}{J_{rn}}$ 2014 Sushant Potdar WITNESSED: Sign: Source A - Chash Dated: 01/03/2014 Print: SOURATIT GROSH Dated:_____ Brian Yip WITNESSED:

Dated:_____

Sign: _____

- · · · ·	
Dated:	Abhijit Mitra
WITNESSED:	
Dated:	Sign:
	Print:
Dated:	
	Karan Sood
WITNESSED:	
Dated:	Sign:
	Print:
Dated:	Sushant Potdar
WITNESSED:	
Dated:	Sign:
	Print:
Dated: 12/10/13	Brian Yip
WITNESSED:	
Dated: 12 10 2013	Sign:

Dated: 17 107 3 1 / 4

Ke Sun

WITNESSED:

Dateu:	Dated:	/-	10	an phi	C.,	
--------	--------	----	----	--------	-----	--

Sign: _____ Print: Raw Caper

Dated:

WITNESSED:

Dated:_____

Sign: _____

Sebastine Augustine

Print: _____

19

Dated:_____

WITNESSED:

Dated:_____

Nayaki Nayyar

Sign:

Print:

Ţ

Dated:	Ke Sun
WITNESSED:	
Dated:	Sign:
	Print:
Dated: 01/02/2014	Sebastine Augustine
WITNESSED: Dated: 01/02 2014	Sign:
	Print: VENKITESH SUBRAMANIAN

Dated

Nayaki Nayyar

 \sim

WITNESSED:

Dated:_____

Sign:

Print:

Dated:	
	Ke Sun
WITNESSED:	
Dated:	Sign:
	Print:
Dated:	Sebastine Augustine
WITNESSED:	
Dated:	Sign:
	Print:
Dated: 12/20/2015	Nayaki Nayyar
WITNESSED:	
Dated: <u>12/20//³6</u>	Sign: <u>Sel la la</u>
	Print: <u>GEARG GLAISSEHUIG</u>

RECORDED: 02/06/2014